No. 14,517

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals For the Ninth Circuit

LIEUTENANT GENERAL W. G. WYMAN, or any other Commanding Officer of the Sixth Army, Presidio, San Francisco, California,

Appellant,

VS.

Russell Louis Larose,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

J. H. BRILL,
1069 Mills Building, San Francisco 4, California,
Attorney for Appellee.

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case	1
Facts	2
Selective Service Regulations	4
Questions presented	6
Summary of argument	7
Argument	9
I. Did the Local Board fail to grant appellee a right to a personal appearance before it, in violation of Section 1624.1 of the Regulations?	
II. Did the Local Board fail to grant appellee a right to appeal his classification, in violation of Sections 1626.2, 1626.13 and 1626.14 of the Regulations?	
III. Did the Local Board and Appeal Board by thus refusing his right to appeal, fail to grant appellee a right to a hearing before a hearing officer appointed by the Department of Justice, in violation of Section 1626.25, since his classification involved a claim that he was a conscientious objector?	
IV. Did the Local Board violate Section 1626.41 of the Regulations, since it required that appellee be inducted during the time an appeal of his classification was	
pending?	13
Conclusion	14

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages	
Berman v. Craig, 207 Fed. 2d 888	7	
Blevins v. United States, No. 14,189 (November 26, 1954)	12	
Cox v. Wedemeyer, 192 Fed. 2d 920	, 9, 10	
Davis v. United States, 199 Fed. 2d 689	10	
Knox v. United States, 200 Fed. 2d 398	, 9, 10	
Niznick v. United States, 173 Fed. 2d 328	10	
Reel v. Badt, 141 Fed. 2d 845	10	
Tung v. United States, 142 Fed. 2d 919	8, 10	
United States v. Craig, 207 Fed. 2d 8887	, 8, 10	
United States v. Laier, 52 Fed. Supp. 392	8, 10	
United States v. Peterson, 53 Fed. Supp. 760	8, 10	
United States v. Stiles, 169 Fed. 2d 455	8, 9	
United States v. Zieber, 161 Fed. 2d 90	10	
Codes		
United States Code, Title 28: Section 2243	1	
Section 2253	1
